
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2345
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY BRANCH
JAGANNATH MALLICK

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposal from the Orissa Government and the Members of Parliament to construct a National Highway branch from Kuakhia to Bhadrak; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir. This section of road from Kuakhia to Bhadrak is already a part of National Highway No. 5.

(b) Does not arise.
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